
In Process

 THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND VERDE DESIGN, INC. 
 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered 

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Verde Design, Inc. 

(“Consultant”) this 29th day of December, 2021. The City and Consultant agree as 

follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Formal Bid Contract  

to develop a strategic plan for Parks and Community Services and Park Master Plan for 

Ramsay Park and City Plaza on December 11, 2018; 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a First Amendment  

to the contract, adding additional tasks, time and compensation to the work program on 

October 7, 2019; 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Second Amendment  

to the contract, adding additional tasks, time and compensation to the work program on 

February 5, 2020; 

WHEREAS, the City has added additional tasks to the work program of the 

Consultant causing additional time to the project completion; and 

WHEREAS, the amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best 

interest of the City of Watsonville. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 39A2815E-F461-4885-9127-BDDF6635E1C8



In Process

Section 2 is hereby amended to read: 
 
 "Section 2 Term of Contract, is hereby amended to extend the 
Contract end date to June 30, 2022. 
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated December 11, 2018, as 

amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second 

Amendment to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE    VERDE DESIGN, INC. 
 

 
 
By___________________________  By______________________________ 
  Tamara Vides, City Manager          Derek McKee, Principal 
    
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Beatriz Vázquez Flores, City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 39A2815E-F461-4885-9127-BDDF6635E1C8


	3rd Amendment_Verde.StrategicPlan
	3rd Amendment_Verde.StrategicPlan
	All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated December 11, 2018, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.


